EXHIBIT I |
PSE Supplemental Report to PHMSA



PHgore

Woodard, Marina (UTC)

- N R
From: Imad, Antoinette M -Toni <antoinette.imad@pse.com>
Sent: Monday, May 21, 2012 2:46 PM-
To: Lykken, David (UTC)
Ce: - . * Woodard, Marina (UTC); Neate, Robert E; McGrath, Cheryl; Subsits, Joe (UTC); Gas
Compllance - mail = )
Subject: RE: WAC 480-93-200 (4) & CFR 191.7 PHMSA form 7100.1 supplemental report submittal |
‘ Event Telephonic Report: 9/26/2011, Seattle
Attachments: 09262011 Seattle F7100.1 Supplemental 5162012.pdf

Dear Mr. Lykken,

Please find attached a supplemental report relative to the mcident reported per emall below with updated
information-to Part F question 2a.

Best Regards, , ‘ RECEIVED
Toni Imad | MAY 212012
State of Washington
Pipeline Safery Program .

From: Imad, Antoinette M -Tonl
Sent: Tuesday, October 25, 2011 11 31 AM
To: 'Lykken, David (UTC)'

Cct 'Woodard, Marina (UTC)"; Neate, Robert E; McGrath, Cheryl; ‘Subsits, Joe (UTC)'; Gas Compliance -- mail --
Subject: WAC 480-93-200 (4) 30-day report & CFR 191.7 PHMSA form 7100.1 submittal | Event Telephonic Report
9/26/2011, Seattle

Dear Mr. Lykken,

Please find attached two files in reference to an incident reported telephonically to Staff on September 26,
2011 :

-"09262011 12312 Seattle 30-day report.pdf': A 3'0-daykfollow-ubp report pyrsuant to WAC 480-93-200 (4)
-"09262011 12312 Seattle PHMSA F7100,1.pdf " : A c_opyof PHMSA form F7100.1 pursuant to 49CFR 191.7

Best Regards,
Toni Imad

Antoinette Imad, P.E.
Consulling Engineer; Compliance
PUGET SOUND ENERGY

) 425-456-2970 tel
425-213-6219 cell

355 110th Ave NE EST-07W

Bellevge WA 98004

www.PSE.cor




NOTICE: This taport Is requirad by 46 CFR Part 181, Falure 10 rsport can resullin a civl penally not (o excead | our NO: 21370522
100,000 for each violatien for each'day that such violation peisists except that the maximum civil penalty shalf not EXP{RATION DATE: 01/31/2014
0, vided In 49-1SC 60122,

i ‘ Report Date: 10/25/2011
U U.8 Departmant of Transportation —No, 20110375- 15450
Plpeline ‘and Hazardous Matsrlals Safety Admlnlstrahon . 7 (DOT Uss Oniy)
' ' INCIDENT REPORT - GAS DISTRIBUTION ' | B

SYSTEM

Afedeml agency may nol conduct or lponser. and a psrson Is net requhd o rowond e, nor shall a parson ba sub]ect foa pcnalty for fallure to comply witha ]
eollection of information subject to the requiramients of the Paperwork Reduction Act unless ihat collection of information displays a current valld OMB Control Number.
The OMB Control Number for this Information collection s 2137-0522, Public reporling for this collection of information is estimated to be approximately 10 hours per
responge, Including the tima for reviewing instuctions, gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the collaciion of information. .All resparises tothis
¢ollection of information are mandsiory. ‘Send comments ragarding this burdan estimate of any other aspact of this collection of information, Including suggestions:for
burden to: Information Collection Clearance Officer, PHMSA, Office:of Pipsline Safety (PHP—30) 1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE, Washinglop; D.C. 20580,

JNSTRUCTIONS

Important: Pleass read lha separats Instructions for compléling this form belora you begin, They dlaiity the informalion requested and pruv!de speciiic cxamples if
|- you do fot have a.copy of the Instructions, you can obtain one from lhe PHMSA Plpelmc Safety Communlty Web Page al hlips ) x

( PART A KEY REPORT INFORMATIQN

Report Type: {select all that apply) Original: Suppl:.n;enul' Flnal:
| ‘Lagt Revision Date __| 05/16/2012

1. Operator's OPS-Issued Operator Idgnt‘uﬂca(ion Number (OPID) 22189

2. Nama of Operatar PUGET SOUND ENERGY.

3. Address of Operafor:
3a. Sireat Address

=3b/ Cuv

EOQ IOX 90868 EST-0TW

é@ooeossé . RECEIVED

4. Lacal u'ﬁw 24-hr elock) and date of the Incldent: 09/26/2011 6:16
5. Location of Incident: - ] ) ) ] MAY O 1 9
Ba. Strest Address or localion description 12312 5th AVE NE T RTE
5b. C'lty i ] il“me St v
5g. C yerPa:sh . : . Kl ) . o SSIHHETON
ﬁstate ) ] Wghir_lgtoﬂ ) . UlL '
: o815 - Bipeting Safety ngyi
47.7182699
] Long +122.322723
6. National Reggqn_sg Centar Reporl Number. 590833 _
7. Local time (24-hr clock) and date of inltial telephonic report to the Nauonal 1 09/26/201108:51
Response Center:
8. Incldent résulted from: ] i | Unintentional release of gas
9. Gas'released: . ‘| Natural Gas

=Other Gas Released Name: |
0. Eslimated volume of ggs released - Thousand Cublc Feet {MCF):
11. Were there fatalities? No
- If Yes, specify the pumber In each calegory:
11a. Operator emglayeas f
11b.. Contractor employess working for tho Operator
11¢c. ‘Non-Operator emsrgency responders
11d. Workers working on tha right-of-way, but NOT
associated with this Operator
___11e. Geneial ublic
111, Total falalities (s.im of above)
12. ‘Wera thers injurles requlring Inpatient hospitalization? 1 Yes.
- \f Yes, specify the number ir‘each category: '
. 12a. -Operator employess
12b. Ceniraclor smployees working for the Operater
T2¢. | Non-Operator emergency responders
12d. ‘Workers working on the rlghl-of-way. but NOT
__@ssoclated with this Operator
12¢. - General public_
12f.Total injuries (sum of above) .
13. Was the Ql@linelraclhlx shut down dus to the incldent‘? ‘ _|-Yes

| +IfNo, Explaint -~

N[ [=] En (oo ]
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[ 6912612011 16:15

13b Local time ngelmélfablly‘ restarte

| Yes

- St shut down’? (* Supplemental Report R
14. Did the gas ignlte? Yes
15. Did the gas explode? ] Yes
16. Numbar of general public evactiated:
17._Time sequence (use local time, 24-hour clock):
_17e. Locallime operator Identified Incldent:
17b Local m'na @Eegtor resouroes arrlved on slte
PART B ADDITIONAL LOGATION INFORMATION :
1. Was the !ncldent on Federa| land? No .
2. _Locatian of Inciderit Private properly
3. Area of Incident: Aboveground
Specify: | Inside a building
If Other, Describe:
: Depth of Cover:
4. Did Incident oocurina crosslng'? No-
cify 1
=if lridge crOSSIng = ;
Cased/ Uncased:
- |f Rallroad crossin
] Cased/ Uncased/ Bored/drilled
- If Road crossing — )
Cased/ Uncased/ Boreg[drllled
~ I Water crossing —
Caged/ Uncaged
Nams of body erwatar {if commonly known):

rox wahr de th 1t);

PART C.- ADDITIONAL FACII o .-
1. indicats the type-of phgelins sﬁte Natural Gas Distribution, ‘pﬁvatély owned
- If Other; specify: ] )
2. Part of system Invelved in Incident: Bervice
. - §f Ofher, specﬂy

Part of gystem involved in Tncident was installed:

a. Year®
‘ Unknown?

3 When "Main" or "Service" Is selecled as the "Part of system invelved in Incidenl' {fromi-PART C, Questmn 2) pmvide the followlng

3a._Nominal dlameler of pipe {in): . I5
3b._Pipe specification (8.9, AP| 5L, ASTM 02513) ]
Ynknown? | Yes
3c. Pipe manufaciurar: .
- : nknown?. |
__.3d.. Year of manufacture: o
_ i Linkiiown’?
4. Material involved In Incident: ] Steel
. . . , - 1f Other, speclfy:
_ . . “None/Unknown? Unkan
4b, If Steel; Specliy wall thickness (inches): ) ~113
’ Uﬂkﬂon?'

_4c. ¥ Plastic, Specify type:
- If Other, describe:

4d. 1 Plastic, Speclly Standard Dimenslon Ralio (SDR)
Orwall thickness:

Urikriown?

4.1 Polyethylene {PE) Is selecled as the type of plastic In Part G, Question 4.:

E Spscify PE Pipe Material Designation Code (i.e. 2406, 3408,

elg.).
. Unknown? .
5. Type of release Involved : Leak
- if Mechanical Punclure - Specify Approx size:
] : \pprox: size: In. {axlal): |
! In. (circurnferential) |
- If Leak - Select Type: Other

=1f Other, Describe: ‘
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I Olher; Describe: |

: (widest opaning):

(length clrcumfersntially or axially):

< If Other - Describe:

PART D - ADDITIONAL GONSEQUENGE INFOR! ’MATION

1. Class Locaﬁon of Ingident ;

[ Class 3 Location

2. Estimaled Property Damage :

2a. Estimated cost of public’ and non-Operator private - $400,000 .
property damage
2b._Estimated 1,000
2¢. Esfimaled ) 100,000
2d._Estimated other cosls 10,000
- Deseribe: | _Investigation and Claims handling
2e.. Total estimated property damage 1sum of above) 5 511,000
2f,_Estimated cost of gas released | $500
3. Estimated number of customers out of sarvice:
3a._Commercial entities 0
3b, Industrial entities 0
_3c. Residsnoes - 3
PART E-Al DITIONAL OPERATING IN ORMATION . o ‘
‘ 1. -stlmaled pressura at’ lhe D _‘lnt and Nme of thg lncident (p_g) 42.00
1 2. Normal operaling pressure at the pelrt arid time of the Insident (psig): 42.00
3. Maximum Allowable Operating Pressure (MAOP) at the poinl and time of 45,00
| the Inident (psia): :
4, Describe the pressure on the system relafing o the Incldent: ~ | Pressure did not exceed MAOR
5. Was a Supeivisory Control and Data Acquisition (SCADA) based systemin " | No .

placa on'the plpaline of facility frivolvad in the Incidunt?

- If Yes:

5a. Was It operating at the time of Ihe Incident?

5b. Was it fully functior @ fma of the Incident?

5. Did SCADA-based nformafion (such as alarm(s), alerys),
évent(s),:and/or volurhe or pack calculations)-assist with the
detection of the Incident?

5d. Did SCADA-based Information (such as alarm(s), alert(s),
event(s), and/or voluime calculatlons) assist with the confirmation of
the Incldent?.-

[ 6. Tiow was the Inciderit initially identified for the Operator?

Nofification from Emergancy Responder

6a. If"Contreller”, "Local Operating Personnel, Including
coniractors”, "Alr Patral’, or. "Ground Palrol by Operalor or lts
wntraotor" is selectetﬁ in Queation 6, specH‘y 1he following:

- |f Other, Specify:

7. Wasah Investlgation initlated into whether or:not the controller(s) or control
room Issues wers the causeof or a contributing factor to the Incident?

f No, the facllity was'not monitdr_ed by a controller(s) at ihe time
of the incident

- 1f No, the opetator did not fird that an Investigation of the controllet(s)
actions or.control room lssues was necessary due to: (provide an
explanation for why the operator did natlnvestlgate)

- 1f Yes, Specify investigation resul (s) (select all that apply):

Invesﬁgatinn reviewed work schedule rotations, continusus hotirs
of service (while working for the Operator), and other faclors
associated with fatlgue

= Investigation did NOT review work schedule rofations, conﬁnuous
hours of service (while warking for ihe: Operator), and.other factors
associated with fatigue

- Providg an explanation for why.
-Investigation identified no control room Issiés :

nvestigation Identlﬂed no conkrofler lssues
nvestigation |dentified Incorrect wn!roller action or contmller error

elefodx

nvestigation Identified that fatigus may have affected the
controllet(s) involved or impagted the Involved coniroller(s) response

- Investigation identified Ingorrect procedures

- ‘Investigation Identified incorrect control room equipment operation

- Investigation Identiflad maintenance activities that affected control
-room operations, procadiires, and/or controller fasponse
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- Imvestigaﬁon identified lams ofher than those abové _

Des‘crie:

PART F- DRUG & ALCOHOL TESTING INFORMATION

1 As a result of this Incldent were any Operator employees tested under the ‘
post-accident drug and alcoho! testing requirements:of DOT's Drug & Alcohot

Testing r§gula ong?

‘ Yes

- 1f Yes:

1a, Jedfy how many were tastad:

1b. Speclfy how many failed:

2. Asa result ofthis Incident ware any Operator contractor employees tesled
under the post-sicoiderit drug and alcohal testing requlrements of DOT's Drug &

Yes

Alcohol Tesling regulations?
© =l Yes! .

2a. Specify how man weretesled:

21; Specify haw many failed:

'PART G - CAUSE INFORMATION

Select only.one box from PART G In shaded column onleft representlng the Apparenl Cause of the Incldent, and answer the queshons on the
right. Déscribe seoondary, contﬁbuflng, or'rool causes of the Incident in the narrahve (PART H)

Apparent Cause:

G4+ Olhier-Outside Force Damage

G1 - Corrosion Fallure - only one sub-cause can be picked from shaded left-hand column

Corroslon Fallura Sub-Cause:

- If External Corroslon:

. |
1. Results of visual examination:

""" - I Other, Specify:

2. Type of corrosion::

- Galvanic

-Atrnos shari¢

7. Curcent

lological

———-——M -
| ~Selective Seam
| - Other

- if Other, Describa:

3. The type(s).of corrosion selected In Question 2 is based on the followln ;
- Field examination :

< Datermined by malailurﬁidal analysns »

- Other

~ If Other, Dasctibe: |

4. Was the falled ltem buried under the ground?

=i Yes:

" 4a. Was falled ftsm oonsidered fo'be under cathodic protection atthe
time of the-incldent?

- If Yes; Year protection started:

4b, Was shieldirig, tenting, of disbondlng of coafing evident at the
polnt of the Incident?

4¢: Has one ormore Cathbdic Protectlon Survey been conducted at
the polnt of the incident?

i *Yes, CP Annual Survey" = Most recent year conducted:

If *Yes, Close Interval Stitvey" ~ Mast recent year conducted:

If “Yes, Other CP Survey” —~ Most recent year conducted:

< 1f No:

id, Was the falied fiem externally coaled or painted?

5. Was there 'observable damaga to the coating or paintin the vicinity of the
corrosloii?

6._Pipeline coating type; if steel pipe Is involved:
- )f Other, Describe:

[~ It Internal Corroslon.

7. Resuits of visual examination:

= If Other, Describe:

| B. Cause of cofrosion {selcct all that apply);
- Corrosive Commodily: -

- Waler drop-oul/Acid

_ +Microbiological

Formi PHMSA F 71001 (Rev. 06-2011)
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- Erosion

- Other

-ffdther. Specify:

9. The cause(s) of corrosion selected in Question 8 is based on the following: (selt
___-Fleld examination

= Determined by metallurgical ana sis

; -Other

- If Other, Describe:

10. Locafion of corroslon (sefect all that aggly)

~Low point In pipe

~Elbow

~Drop-out

“ ther

- If Other; Describe:

“11.- Was the gas/fluid treated with corresion inhlbIor orbiocides?-
12. Were any fiquids found In the distribution systefn where the Incident
occurred?

Complete the following T any Corroslon Fallure sub-cause Is selacted AND the “Part of system Involved in incident” (from PARY (+4
Question 2) Is Maln, Service, or Service Riser.

13, ‘Date of thé:most recent Lealk Survey conducted

13 Has one or:more pressiiie test baen conducted since ofiginal construction
‘at the point of the Incldent? -

-1f Yes:

Most racent yeéi' tesfed:

Tast pressure.

GZ Nhtural Forca Damage only ona sub-caUse can be plcked ‘from shaded leﬂ handed oolumn .

Natural Force Bamaga - Sub-Causo | '

= If Earth Movement, NOT due to Heavy Rains/Floods:

1. SEcify

-1 Other, Speoify:

= If Heavy Rains/Floods:

Z. Speolly:

- If Other, ‘Spe.c_lfv:v

o

= If Lightuin,

~ Epecty

=i Tamgt_a_lure.

=T Other, Spedify: |

= If High Winds:

= Other Natural Force Damage:.

b. Dascribe: : 1

Complste the following if any Nalural Force Damage sub-cause Is selected

6. Wera the nalural forces causing the Incident genarated i conjunclion wllh
an éxtremie weather event? )

6.8 _If Yos, specify (sefectalf that apply):

~Hurricane

=Troplcal Storm

- Tomado

- Other

- 1f Other, Spuct{y

GS Excavation Damage ~only one sub-cause can be picked from shaded leﬂ hand column g

Excavation Damage—Sub-Cau:e o I

= If Excavation Damage by Operator Eirst Party)

= if Excavation Damage by Operator's Contractor (Second Party):

« ¥f Excavation Damags by Third Party:

| ~ lf Previous Damag e due to Excavatlon Actlvltj

Complnte (he following ONLY IF the "Part of systcm Involved In Incldent” {from Part C, Question 2} Is Maln, Service, or 8ewlce Rlser :
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1. Date of the most recent Leak Survey conducted

2. Has one or more pressurs test been conducted since original construction
at the point of the Incldent?

- If Yes:

Most recent year tested.
] Test pressure:

Complete the l'ollowlng if Excavation Damagc by Third Parly Is nlected

3. Dld the operalor get prior nolificalion of the excavalion actlvi_ly? 7 ]

. [f Yes, Notificalion recelved from: (select all that.apply):

- One-Call System

- Excavaler
-Contraclor

s mndowner

Complete the following mandatory CGA-DIRT Program questions If any Excavatlon Damage sub-cause Is selected.

4. Do you want PHMSA to upload the following information to CGA-DIRT (
VW, 6 com)?

- If Public, Specify:

= Private

- If Private, Speeify:

- Pipaline Property/Easement

.- Power/Tranismission Line

= Railroad

- Dedicated Public Utility Easement
- Federal Land

- Pata not collacted _

- Unlmewr__‘tIOther

[ype of excavator ;

3
Type.of excavation a uipment. :
]

'ype of work perk rmod 3

8. Ings [y cij‘yﬁckelnumber

gb." Ifthis is.a State where more than a slngle One-Cali Center exlsts fist |

lho name of Ghe One-Call Canter nolified

14, Were facl_! looate marks visible in the area of gxcavation?

12, Werefwllmas markod wrroctly?

14. Bescnpﬂon af the CGA-DI RT Root'Cause (select only the one predominant first level CGA-DIRT Rool Cause and then, wiere available asa
chiolce, the one predominant second level CGA-DIRT Root Cause as well):

-Roet Cause Description:

. lfOne-CalI Notification Prac‘ﬁces Not Su?ﬂaent specify:

r OU’(slde Force Damage oniy one sub-cause can he seiected from the shaded Ieﬂ-hand coiumn

Olher Outslde Force Damago- Sub-Causo l Electncal Arclng from Other Equlpmenl or Facihly

- If Nearby lndustrlal Man-made, or Other FlreIExploslen as Primary Cause of Inclderit:

= If Damage by Car, Truck, or Other Motorized Vehlcle/Equipment NOT Engaged in Excavation:
1. Vehicle/Equipment operated by: ]

= If Damage by Boats; Barges, Drill Ing Rigs; or Other Marltime Equipment or Vessals Set Adrift or Which Have Otherwise Lost Their
Mooring:

2. Seléct one ormora of the following IF an extreme weather event was a factor:

- Hurrlca_no

~Heavy RainSIFIood
- Other . )
- if Gther, Speclfy:
Form PHMSA F 71001 (Rev. 06-2011) Page $of 10
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= If Routine or Norinal Fishing or Other Maritime Actlvity NOT Engaged in Excavation:

= If Electrical Ar¢ing from Other :Equont or Facllity: - .

= _If Previous Mechanlcal Damage NOT Related to Excavation:

Complele the following ONLY IF the "Part of system involved in Incidant" {_fgom Pait C, Question 2} Is Main, Service, orService Riser,

. Date of the most recent Leak Survey conducled:

4 Has one or more pressure fest been conducted since original conslmcﬁon
at the point of the Incident? -

-1f Yes: .
Maost recent year tested:
Test pressure {psig):
= If Intentional Damage:
5, speclfy: - .
~1f Other, lSpecifv:‘ ‘
« |f Other Outside Force Dama, age: ;
| 6. Dasoribe: \ —————— 1

k ‘ld or Jolnt Failure only ona sub-cause can be selecled rrom lhe shaded Ieft-hand column

Plpo. Weld or Joint Fallure — Sub-Cause:

- Bod!uf Pip, H
1. Bpecify:

~1f Other, Descfibe:

-lfl‘ t Weld:

_specmr

- If Other, Describg:

~ If Fillet Weld:

3. Speclfy:

-~ Other, Describe;
= If Pipe Seam:

4. Spacify:

- If Other, Describe:

= 1f Threaded Metaliic Pipe:

= if Mechanical Fitting:

5. .Specify the mechanical filting Involved:

- if Other; Describs:

8. Specifythe type of,mechar{lca‘l filting;

i Other, Desciibe: |
7. Manufacturer. il

8. Year manufactured:

9 Year Installed:

er attributes:

cify the two .materials belgg |oined:

~t1a. First material being jolnted: ‘ ' :

-Steel

- Cast/Wrought Iroi

-Ductils lron

»chger . . . i

- Plastic

- Unknown

- Olher

- 1f Other, Specify:

13b. if Plastic, speclfy:

T Other F'Iastlé. sEed&:

11¢. Second matetial being joined:

- Steel

CastWraughtIron

Ductile Iron

Copper

Plaslic

Unkiiown

8 5 H ER A K

Other
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_ =1f Other; Specify:

11d. i Plastic, specify:

- If Other Plaslic, Specify:
42. If used on plastic pipe, did the fitting - as designed by the manufacturer~
Include restraint?
12a. If Yes, spacify:
= If Compression Fitting:
13._Fitling type:

14. Manufacturer:

5. Year manufactured:

16. Year installad:

17, Other altribules,

18, Specify the

18a. First matarial belngvjolned

- Stesl _

- CastWrotght Iron

-Dugtile lron

- Coppier

+Plastic

=Unknown

- Other

- If Other, specify:

185, If Plastic, specily:

- If Other Plastic, specify:

18c. Second material being Jolned:

- Stgel
- .A:i/Wrouggt lron
- Dugtile Iron ‘
- Gopper
- Plastic
= Unknown
< Other’
If Other, specify:
T8 WPt ool -
. .- Ofher Plaslic, specify: |
1= WFuslon Jeinl ’
19. Specify;
20‘ Year ins(alled'

= 1f Other, Specify:

22h.°Second material belng Joiried: ]
- {f Other; Specify:

= If Other Ptpe, Weld, or J olnt Fallure:

23. Describe; i

Complete the following if any Pipe, Weld, or Jolnt Fallure sub-cause Is selected.

24, Additional Faglors (seloct all thet apply):

Qent

- ge

A P@ Bend

- Ar¢ Burn

< Crack

"~ Lack of Fusion

- Lamination

- Buckle

- Wrinkle

- Misalignment
- Burnt Steel ' T

- Other

25. Was the Incident a result of:

~Construction defect

Specify:

= Material defect

Specify: |

~1If Cmgr Specify: |
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+.]

gsign defect
Previous damage 3
26. Has one or miore préssure test been conducled since original constriction |

|t the point of the Incident?
- 1f Yes:

Most recent year tested:
TcstE[gt 55! gre

vGG Equlpment Fa[lure only one sub-cause can be selected from Ihe shaded leﬂ hand column

Equlpment Fallure - SUh-Cause.

| = If Malfunction of Control/Rellef Equipment: k

1, Epecffy
+Control Valve

- Instrumentation
-SCADA

- Communicalions
~Block Valve

- Check Vaive

- Relief Valve

- Power Failure
1. . -Stopplé/Cantrol Fiting

w Eressure Regulator
< Othe!

= If Other, Specify:

= If Threaded Connection Failurc

2. Spacify: -
- If Other; Specify:

» If Non-threaded Connéction Fallure: ‘

3. Speclfy: ]
= if Other, Specify:

= If Valve:

4. Specity:

. ~ If Other, Specify: |
4a. Valve type:

4b. Manufactured by:

‘4c. Year manufectured:
= If Of Other Equipinent Failure:
5 ]Dssmbe. ,

,e'c;l Ieft—hand column

? 1;7 lncerrect Operation only one sub-cause can be selecled from the sh

Incorrlct Operation Sub-Cause! ‘ :
=1f Damags b Opgrator or 0 erator's:Gontractor NOT Related to Excavatlon and NOT due to Motorlzed VnhlclolEgul]gment Damage:

. If Valve Left or Placed in Wrong Position, but NOT Resultlng In‘an Overpressure:

= If Pipeling or Equipment Overpressured:
1 Equipment Not Installed Properly:

«If Wiong Equipmerit Specified or Ingtallad:

- If "Other Incorrect Opearation:
1. Describe: |

Complete the following If any Incorrect Operation suh-causo is selected.

2. Was this Incident related to: (selact alf that apply)

nadequale procedure

= No procedure established

- Fallure to follow procedurs

- Other ]

- If Other, Doscrlbe
3. What category type was the activity that caused the: Incident:
4. Was the task(s) that led to the Iricident Identified as a covered task in your
Operator Qualification Program?
4a i Yes, were the lndivlduals pe rformlng lha lask(s) qualified for the
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task(s)?

'GB Other Incident Cause only one sub-cause can be selected fmm the shaded left- hand column

Other Incldent Cause — Sub-Cause:

= {f Miscellaneois:

1. Describe:

= |# Unknown:

2. ‘Specify:

 PART H - NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION OF THE INCIDENT

- This Incident remains under investigation by Puget Sound Energy

. File Full Name Note The useis have tosign lnto vlew the attachment if there Is o current user susslen

'PART I - PREPARER AND AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

Preparer's Name

Antoinatte Imad

Preparer's Titls

Praparer's Telephane Number

Consulling Engineer
425 456 2970

Preparer’s E-mail Address

Anloinetle.lmad_@pse.com

Preparer’s Facsimile Number

425 462 3770

Authorized Slgnature
Authotize Signature's Name

Cheryl A. McGrath.

Authorized Signature's Title

Manager Compliance and ReLaww Audils - Gas

Authorized Signature Telephone Number

425-462-3207

|_Authorized Signature's Emali Address

chegyl mc_:gra!h@pse com

05/16/2012
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